Cooperative societies in Awka North local government area and they have membership strength of 243.sample size of 151 

members were selected using Taro Yamene formular. The research objectives were analyzed using percentage and 

frequency distribution table and regression. A total of one hundred and fiftyone (151) copies of questionnaire were 

distributed and one hundred and sixteen (116) was recovered. Distribution Based on Sources of social capital available to 

farmer’s cooperatives returned a grand mean of 2.57. The distribution based on benefits of social capital on the economic 

performance of farmer’s cooperatives. The entire item is regarded as accepted with a grand mean score of 3.43 The